TENTATIVE
AGENDA

ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL-JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET
HEARINGS

Tuesday, October 23, 2012
09:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Mary Anne Salmon, Chair Rep. Tommy Lee Baker, Chair Rep. James L. Word
Sen. Robert Thompson, Vice Chair Rep. Terry Rice, Vice Chair Rep. Andrea Lea

Sen. Ruth Whitaker Rep. Fred Allen Rep. Les "Skip" Carnine
Sen. Gilbert Baker Rep. Robert S. Moore, Jr. Rep. Garry L. Smith
Sen. Percy Malone Rep. Billy W. Gaskill Rep. Butch Wilkins
Sen. Jimmy Jeffress Rep. Eddie L. Cheatham Rep. Uvalde Lindsey
Sen. Kim Hendren Rep. Toni Bradford Rep. Mark Perry

Sen. Jim Luker Rep. Kathy Webb Rep. Linda S. Tyler
Sen. Sue Madison Rep. David "Bubba" Powers Rep. Jonathan Barnett
Sen. Gene Jeffress Rep. Buddy Lovell Rep. Robert E. Dale
Sen. Randy Laverty Rep. Ed Garner Rep. Stephanie Malone
Sen. Jerry Taylor Rep. Johnnie J. Roebuck Rep. Darrin Williams
Sen. Bill Pritchard Rep. Bobby J. Pierce Rep. Keith M. Ingram
Sen. Paul Bookout Rep. Bryan B. King Rep. Ann V. Clemmer
Sen. Jack Crumbly Rep. Clark Hall Rep. James McLean
Sen. David Johnson Rep. Barry Hyde Rep. Tiffany Rogers
Sen. Cecile Bledsoe Rep. Donna Hutchinson Rep. John Burris

Sen. Johnny Key Rep. Larry Cowling Rep. Nate Steel

Sen. David Wyatt Rep. Randy Stewart Rep. Denny Altes

Sen. Joyce Elliott Rep. Jerry R. Brown Rep. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV
Sen. Larry Teague Rep. Tracy Pennartz Rep. Lori Benedict
Sen. Michael Lamoureux Rep. Charolette Wagner Rep. Greg Leding

Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Duncan Baird Rep. Mark Biviano
Sen. Jason Rapert Rep. Tim Summers Rep. John Catlett

Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Debra M. Hobbs Rep. Kelley Linck

Sen. David Burnett Rep. Gary Stubblefield

Sen. Missy Irvin

Sen. Jonathan Dismang
Sen. Bruce Holland
Sen. Jeremy Hutchinson
Sen. Mike Fletcher

Sen. Steve Harrelson

A. Call to Order —9:00 a.m.
B. Reports and Communications

C. Presentation of Budget Requests:
Budget Appro- A-Book

Requests priation Page Legislative
Vol/Page Page Analyst
Public Defender Commission (0324) 4/342 66 Wendy Cartwright
--Ms. Didi Sallings, Director
Ombudsman Program 4/355

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as "*‘Members and Staff Only"



Budget

Appro-

Requests priation Page
Vol/Page Page

Operations
Trial Office

State Police (0960) 4/408
--Colonel Stan Witt, Director
Methamphetamine Investigation - Federal
Highway Safety Program - State
Highway Safety Program - Federal
Homeland Security - Federal
Automated Fingerprint Identification System
Operations
Various Federal Programs
Confiscated Funds Transfer
Criminal Background Checks
AR Wireless Information Network (AWIN)

Crime Information Center (0990) 4/3
--Mr. Jay Winters, Director
Operations
Electronic Logbook
Sex/Child Offender Registration
SAVIN Program - Federal
SMART-Adam Walsh Act Grant
Scrap Metal Logbook
Criminal History Improvement-Federal
Systems Conference-Cash in Treasury

Crime Laboratory (0955) 4/28
--Mr. Kermit Channell, Director

Federal Operations

Equipment

State Operations

DNA Special

Law Enforcement Training (0950) 4/298
--Mr. Ken Jones, Director

Operations

911 Training & Education

AG Funding - Cash

Special Training - Cash

Sentencing Commission (0328) 4/400
--Ms. Sandy Moll, Executive Director
State Operations

4/357
4/360

4/421
4/423
4/425
4/428
4/431
4/435
4/438
4/441
4/443
4/446

4/12
4/15
4/17
4/19
4/21
4/23
4/25
4127

4/37
4/40
4/42
4/45

4/308
4/312
4/315
4/318

4/406

286

296

284

282

71

A-Book
Legislative
Analyst

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams



Budget

Parole Board (0323) 4/333
--Mr. John Felts, Chairman
Operations
*hkkkk LU N C H*****

1:30 PM  Workers' Compensation Commission (0390) 4/488
--Mr. D. Alan McClain, Chief Executive Officer

Refunds and Claims

Administration

Second Injury Claims

Seminar - Cash in Treasury

Building Repair

Science & Technology Authority (0327) 4/362
--Dr. John W. Ahlen, President

AR Manufacturing Extension Network - State

Seed Capital Investment - Cash in Treasury

AR EPSCOR - Federal

Operations

New AMS - Cash in Treasury

Energy Efficient - Cash in Treasury

AR Manufacturing Extension Network - Federal

AR Acceleration Fund

Health Services Permit Agency (0665) 4/284
--Ms. Deborah Frazier, Director

State Operations

Dev. Disabilities Planning Council - State

Dev. Disabilities Planning Council - Federal

Arkansas Board of Health Education (0275) 4/278
--Ms. Kim Miller, Chairperson
Cash Operations

Martin Luther King, Jr. Comm. (0318) 4/320
--Mr. DuShun Scarbrough, Executive Director

State Operations

Cash Operations

Appro-
Requests priation
Vol/Page Page

4/340

4/500
4/503
4/506
4/509
4/511

4/373
4/375
4/377
4/379
4/383
4/386
4/389
4/392

4/292
4/295
41297

4/282

4/328
4/331

A-Book
Page

66

93

68

206

54

63

Legislative
Analyst

Tammy Williams

Lori Bowen

Kathryn Walden

Kathryn Walden

Keith Gober

Kathy Schmidt



Veterans Affairs (0385)

--Ms. Alicia "Cissy" Rucker, Director
State Operations
Fayetteville Veterans Home
Veterans Cemeteries - Cash in Treasury
Veterans Cemeteries - State
Military Funeral Honor

Disabled Veterans' Services Office (0365)
--Mr. Paulino Acosta, Jr., Director
State Operations

Veterans' Child Welfare (0380)
--Mr. Doyle Batey, Director
Operations

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment

Budget

Requests priation

Appro-

Vol/Page Page

4/448

4/272

4/482

4/459
4/462
4/465
4/468
4/471

41277

41487

A-Book
Page

90

84

89

Legislative
Analyst

Kathy Schmidt

Kathy Schmidt

Kathy Schmidt
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